PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William A. McMoore	03/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Craig Wheatley
Street Address:	345 Sunrise Road
City:	Bonners Ferry
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6862829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)762-7925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7625

Email: gdb@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102868.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn D. Bellamy

Total Attachments: 1

source=McMoore Wheatley Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0456 H \$40.00 6862

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, William A. McMoore, am the inventor of a Tactile Trigger Finger Safety Cue

for Firearm or Other Trigger Activated Device and the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,862,829,

having the same title and issued to me on March 8, 2005 ("Patent"); and

Whereas, Craig Wheatley, an individual of 345 Sunrise Road, Bonners Ferry, Idaho

83805 ("Wheatley"), desires to acquire all my entire right, title and interest in said Invention and

in said Patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Wheatley my entire right, title and interest

in said Patent, including the right to sue and recover damages for any past infringements thereof.

Executed this day of March, 2009.

3307700_1.doc

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0457